
St. Thomas (11-5, 4-1) -vs- Warner (FL) (5-11, 0-5)
01/10/26 at 13895 US Hwy 27, Lake Wales, FL, 33859

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas 65

Warner (FL) 59

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 60
Site: 13895 US Hwy 27, Lake Wales, FL, 33859

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas 8 15 22 20 65
Warner (FL) 13 11 18 17 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Samantha Vales * 27 5-12 3-7 1-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 3 14
22 Joey Delancy * 35 3-11 0-3 1-4 0-6 6 2 1 0 1 1 7
09 Ja'Nya Ferguson * 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 4
23 Maddie Scharrenberg * 12 2-5 0-1 0-2 3-3 6 3 0 2 2 1 4
04 Katrina Litte * 19 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Rivera 22 4-6 1-2 4-5 4-6 10 3 0 2 1 1 13
15 Madison Lippy 24 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 1 0 0 9
10 Sarei McGill 16 0-7 0-1 8-10 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 8
08 Samantha Bautista 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
07 Morgan Taylor 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Jaliyah Weekes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 6-22 15-26 15-26 41 23 9 12 4 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-17   11.76% 0-6   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-5   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67% 4-5   80.00% 0-4   0.00%
Total 22-62   35.5% 6-22   27.3% 15-26   57.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 9 4th-04:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aleyna Sherman * 26 5-13 1-2 6-8 1-3 4 4 1 6 0 2 17
1 Bethany Howard * 27 2-9 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 4 1 2 0 0 8
11 Chanelle Harrison * 12 2-5 0-0 4-7 2-4 6 4 0 0 0 0 8
10 Cameron Tripp * 28 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 4
23 Alexis Randall * 22 1-4 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 1 2 0 0 1 2
22 Julia Gilbert 25 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 1 1 11
0 Lacienega Crockett 27 1-7 1-3 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
3 Samaria Sims 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 Briana Gill-Guyette 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
24 Tamara Bryant 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Bianca Baroso 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anabelle Gogol 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-54 5-12 20-27 12-27 39 22 6 19 2 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-2   50.00% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-2   0.00% 11-17   64.71%
Total 17-54   31.5% 5-12   41.7% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 7 1st-01:05



1st Box Score
St. Thomas 8

Warner (FL) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Samantha Vales 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
22 Joey Delancy 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Ja'Nya Ferguson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Maddie Scharrenberg 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
4 Katrina Litte 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Rivera 5 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Madison Lippy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sarei McGill 6 0-5 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
8 Samantha Bautista 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Morgan Taylor 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 Jaliyah Weekes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-17 0-6 4-7 7-4 11 5 0 5 3 4 8
11.8% 0.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aleyna Sherman 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
1 Bethany Howard 9 1-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
11 Chanelle Harrison 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cameron Tripp 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Alexis Randall 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Julia Gilbert 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

Lacienega Crockett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Samaria Sims 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Briana Gill-Guyette 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tamara Bryant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Bianca Baroso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anabelle Gogol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 1-2 6-6 3-10 13 6 2 7 0 3 13
27.3% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
St. Thomas 15

Warner (FL) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Samantha Vales 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joey Delancy 10 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
9 Ja'Nya Ferguson 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Maddie Scharrenberg 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Katrina Litte 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Rivera 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
15 Madison Lippy 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Sarei McGill 7 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 Samantha Bautista 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Morgan Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaliyah Weekes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-5 7-10 6-10 16 4 1 0 1 1 15
23.5% 0.0% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aleyna Sherman 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Bethany Howard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chanelle Harrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cameron Tripp 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Alexis Randall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Julia Gilbert 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Lacienega Crockett 10 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 Samaria Sims 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Briana Gill-Guyette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tamara Bryant 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bianca Baroso 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anabelle Gogol 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 6 0 1 2 0 11
25.0% 25.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
St. Thomas 22

Warner (FL) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Samantha Vales 10 4-6 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 11
22 Joey Delancy 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Ja'Nya Ferguson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Maddie Scharrenberg 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Katrina Litte 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Rivera 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
15 Madison Lippy 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Sarei McGill 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
8 Samantha Bautista 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Morgan Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaliyah Weekes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-6 4-5 1-6 7 3 3 3 0 2 22
50.0% 33.3% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aleyna Sherman 10 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 6
1 Bethany Howard 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Chanelle Harrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cameron Tripp 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
23 Alexis Randall 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Julia Gilbert 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8

Lacienega Crockett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Samaria Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Briana Gill-Guyette 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tamara Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bianca Baroso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anabelle Gogol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 3-4 1-2 1-7 8 4 4 8 0 1 18
50.0% 75.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
St. Thomas 20

Warner (FL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Samantha Vales 10 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3
22 Joey Delancy 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
9 Ja'Nya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Maddie Scharrenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Katrina Litte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Rivera 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 5
15 Madison Lippy 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 5
10 Sarei McGill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Samantha Bautista 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
7 Morgan Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaliyah Weekes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 4-5 0-4 1-6 7 11 5 4 0 2 20
66.7% 80.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aleyna Sherman 5 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
1 Bethany Howard 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chanelle Harrison 5 2-4 0-0 4-7 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Cameron Tripp 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Alexis Randall 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Julia Gilbert 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Lacienega Crockett 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Samaria Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Briana Gill-Guyette 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Tamara Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bianca Baroso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anabelle Gogol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 0-2 11-17 7-4 11 6 0 3 0 2 17
23.1% 0.0% 64.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
MISS 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:40 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 09:25

09:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
08:57 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by VALES,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:47

08:41 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CHANELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,CHANELLE

08:29 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 08:15

08:10 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
BLOCK  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:45 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 07:25
07:24 STEAL  by RANDALL,ALEXIS
07:18 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,BETHANY

BLOCK  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 07:18
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
TURNOVER  by VALES,SAMANTHA 07:09

07:08 STEAL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
FOUL  by LITTE,KATRINA 07:04

07:04 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
07:04 2-2 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 07:04
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN 07:04
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 07:04
SUB OUT by VALES,SAMANTHA 07:04
MISS JUMPER by LITTE,KATRINA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
06:32 TURNOVER  by TRIPP,CAMERON

STEAL  by MCGILL,SAREI 06:30
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,JOEY 06:24
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN --

06:03 FOUL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 06:03 3-2 V 1
SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON 06:03
SUB IN by WEEKES,JALIYAH 06:03
SUB OUT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 06:03
SUB OUT by LITTE,KATRINA 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
06:03 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
05:42 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,BETHANY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,BETHANY
FOUL  by WEEKES,JALIYAH 05:40

05:40 3-3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,BETHANY
05:40 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by HOWARD,BETHANY
05:20 FOUL  by HARRISON,CHANELLE

GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 05:20 4-4
MISS FT by MCGILL,SAREI 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CHANELLE



FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON 05:18
05:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,SAREI 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CHANELLE

04:37 FOUL  by HARRISON,CHANELLE
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:37
SUB OUT by DELANCY,JOEY 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
04:37 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,SAREI 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

04:12 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,BETHANY
STEAL  by WEEKES,JALIYAH 04:10
MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,SAREI 04:07
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,JALIYAH --

04:03 FOUL  by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,JULIA
03:22 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,SAREI 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MCGILL,SAREI 03:01
03:01 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,BETHANY
03:01 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWARD,BETHANY

SUB IN by VALES,SAMANTHA 03:01
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
03:01 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
02:48 MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

BLOCK  by DELANCY,JOEY 02:48
REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --
SUB IN by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 02:41
SUB OUT by WEEKES,JALIYAH 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,CAMERON
SUB IN by DELANCY,JOEY 02:35
SUB OUT by LIPPY,MADISON 02:35

02:27 FOUL  by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 02:27 5-8 H 3
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 02:27 6-8 H 2

02:27 SUB IN by SIMS,SAMARIA
02:27 SUB IN by RANDALL,ALEXIS
02:27 SUB OUT by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
02:27 SUB OUT by TRIPP,CAMERON
02:11 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,BETHANY

STEAL  by MCGILL,SAREI 02:10
TURNOVER  by VALES,SAMANTHA 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by GILBERT,JULIA
01:39 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,SAMARIA
MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,SAREI 01:23
REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,SAREI --
MISS 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BETHANY
01:05 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,BETHANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 00:45
REBOUND OFF by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:37 8-13 H 5

00:37 FOUL  by SIMS,SAMARIA



MISS FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:37
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
SUB IN by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 00:37
SUB OUT by MCGILL,SAREI 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAMARA
00:37 SUB IN by TRIPP,CAMERON
00:37 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
00:37 SUB OUT by HOWARD,BETHANY

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:34
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:19 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,SAMARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,TAMARA

00:16 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TAMARA
STEAL  by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:15
MISS LAYUP by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,JULIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LITTE,KATRINA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GOGOL,ANABELLE
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,SAMARIA
10:00 SUB IN by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE

MISS 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 09:59
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BETHANY
09:43 MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

BLOCK  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:43
REBOUND DEF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 09:14
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --

09:11 FOUL  by HOWARD,BETHANY
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:11 9-13 H 4
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:11 10-13 H 3

08:51 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,SAMARIA(in the paint)
08:34 FOUL  by GOGOL,ANABELLE

GOOD FT by DELANCY,JOEY 08:34 11-15 H 4
MISS FT by DELANCY,JOEY 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BETHANY
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 08:34
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN 08:34
SUB IN by LITTE,KATRINA 08:34
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 08:34
SUB OUT by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 08:34
SUB OUT by VALES,SAMANTHA 08:34

08:18 MISS LAYUP by GOGOL,ANABELLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,JA'NYA(in the paint) 08:02 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by DELANCY,JOEY --
FOUL  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 07:31

07:31 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
07:31 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
07:31 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAMARA



07:31 SUB OUT by GOGOL,ANABELLE
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:03 TURNOVER  by SIMS,SAMARIA

STEAL  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 07:01
06:58 FOUL  by HOWARD,BETHANY

MISS FT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 06:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BETHANY
06:48 MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 06:41
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,JOEY 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,BETHANY
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 06:34
SUB IN by WEEKES,JALIYAH 06:34
SUB OUT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 06:34
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by BAROSO,BIANCA
06:34 SUB OUT by HOWARD,BETHANY
06:28 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TAMARA

REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,JALIYAH --
FOUL  by WEEKES,JALIYAH 06:11

05:43 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,SAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,SAREI --

05:41 FOUL  by BAROSO,BIANCA
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 05:41 14-17 H 3
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 05:41 15-17 H 2

05:23 MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,JALIYAH --
FOUL  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 05:15

04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON 04:54
SUB OUT by WEEKES,JALIYAH 04:54

04:44 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
MISS JUMPER by LITTE,KATRINA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by LIPPY,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by LIPPY,MADISON(in the paint) 04:17 17-20 H 3

03:54 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TRIPP,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,SAREI 03:39
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,JA'NYA(in the paint) 03:34 19-22 H 3

03:14 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --

03:06 FOUL  by SIMS,SAMARIA
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 03:06 20-22 H 2
GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 03:06 21-22 H 1

03:06 SUB IN by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
03:06 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
03:06 SUB OUT by SIMS,SAMARIA
03:06 SUB OUT by BAROSO,BIANCA
02:48 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
02:45 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SHERMAN,ALEYNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 02:25 23-24 H 1
02:06 MISS JUMPER by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
MISS 3PTR by LITTE,KATRINA 01:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



01:52 SUB IN by RANDALL,ALEXIS
01:52 SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAMARA

MISS 3PTR by LITTE,KATRINA 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

01:16 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,SAREI 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by TRIPP,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ALEXIS

00:42 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DELANCY,JOEY 00:40
00:32 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

REBOUND DEF by LIPPY,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 00:05
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by GILBERT,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 FOUL  by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
10:00 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
09:53 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

MISS 3PTR by LITTE,KATRINA 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

09:27 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
MISS 3PTR by LITTE,KATRINA 09:17
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:11 25-24 V 1

08:55 TURNOVER  by TRIPP,CAMERON
STEAL  by VALES,SAMANTHA 08:55
GOOD 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 08:41 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --

08:22 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,CAMERON
07:42 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

-- ASSIST  by TRIPP,CAMERON
TURNOVER  by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 07:28

07:27 STEAL  by TRIPP,CAMERON
07:25 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,BETHANY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 06:59 31-31
ASSIST  by LITTE,KATRINA --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,BETHANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 06:32
06:32 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
06:32 MISS FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JA'NYA --
MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,JOEY 06:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:11 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

STEAL  by VALES,SAMANTHA 06:09
GOOD LAYUP by VALES,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 06:08 33-32 V 1



06:02 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
06:02 SUB IN by HARRISON,CHANELLE
06:02 SUB OUT by TRIPP,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,JULIA

05:31 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:31
SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON 05:31
SUB OUT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 05:31
SUB OUT by DELANCY,JOEY 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
05:31 SUB OUT by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

MISS LAYUP by VALES,SAMANTHA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,JULIA

04:54 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:41

04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 04:40
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 04:40

04:30 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

04:11 FOUL  by HARRISON,CHANELLE
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:11 34-37 H 3
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:11 35-37 H 2

04:11 SUB IN by RANDALL,ALEXIS
04:11 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
03:43 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,ALEXIS
03:27 FOUL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

GOOD FT by MCGILL,SAREI 03:27 36-40 H 4
MISS FT by MCGILL,SAREI 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,JULIA
SUB IN by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 03:27
SUB OUT by LITTE,KATRINA 03:27

03:18 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by VALES,SAMANTHA --

03:07 FOUL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
FOUL  by MCGILL,SAREI 02:58

02:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LIPPY,MADISON 02:36 38-40 H 2

02:24 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by LIPPY,MADISON 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

FOUL  by MCGILL,SAREI 02:01
SUB IN by DELANCY,JOEY 02:01
SUB OUT by MCGILL,SAREI 02:01

01:54 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by VALES,SAMANTHA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
01:37 TURNOVER  by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

GOOD LAYUP by VALES,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 01:17 40-42 H 2
01:17 FOUL  by HOWARD,BETHANY

GOOD FT by VALES,SAMANTHA 01:17 41-42 H 1
01:00 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by LIPPY,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:53 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by LIPPY,MADISON --

00:44 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:41



00:41 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAMARA
00:41 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
00:15 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,BETHANY

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,TAMARA
00:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 00:04 45-42 V 3

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHARRENBERG,MADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JA'NYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LITTE,KATRINA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by TRIPP,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by VALES,SAMANTHA 09:38
09:25 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,BETHANY

-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,JULIA
09:19 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,JULIA

STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:09 47-42 V 5
ASSIST  by VALES,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON 08:39

08:30 MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 08:19

08:18 STEAL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
08:16 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

STEAL  by DELANCY,JOEY 08:14
GOOD 3PTR by LIPPY,MADISON 08:10 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by VALES,SAMANTHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:07
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 07:53

07:53 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
07:53 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

TURNOVER  by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 07:44
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 07:37

07:37 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
07:37 MISS FT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --
07:37 SUB IN by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
07:37 SUB IN by TRIPP,CAMERON
07:37 SUB OUT by GILBERT,JULIA
07:37 SUB OUT by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
FOUL  by DELANCY,JOEY 07:03

06:52 50-47 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
06:42 FOUL  by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
06:42 SUB IN by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
06:42 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ALEYNA

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:32 52-47 V 5
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
06:15 FOUL  by HOWARD,BETHANY
06:15 SUB IN by HARRISON,CHANELLE



06:15 SUB OUT by HOWARD,BETHANY
GOOD 3PTR by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 06:10 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by LIPPY,MADISON --
FOUL  by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 05:49

05:49 MISS FT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 MISS FT by RANDALL,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by LIPPY,MADISON 05:26

05:25 STEAL  by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:11

05:11 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by TRIPP,CAMERON
05:11 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by TRIPP,CAMERON
05:11 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
05:11 SUB OUT by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 04:55
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by VALES,SAMANTHA 04:48 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by LIPPY,MADISON --

04:25 58-51 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,CHANELLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LIPPY,MADISON 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CHANELLE
03:55 58-53 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,CHANELLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON 03:55
03:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:55 58-54 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
03:55 SUB IN by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
03:55 SUB OUT by GILBERT,JULIA
03:49 FOUL  by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

GOOD JUMPER by LIPPY,MADISON 03:38 60-54 V 6
03:14 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,CHANELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
03:10 MISS JUMPER by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,JOEY(in the paint) 02:41 62-54 V 8

02:17 TURNOVER  by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
02:17 SUB IN by SHERMAN,ALEYNA
02:17 SUB IN by GILBERT,JULIA
02:17 SUB OUT by GILL-GUYETTE,BRIANA
02:17 SUB OUT by HARRISON,CHANELLE

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

FOUL  by VALES,SAMANTHA 01:54
01:54 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
01:54 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 01:35 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by LIPPY,MADISON --

01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:19 SUB IN by HARRISON,CHANELLE
01:19 SUB OUT by TRIPP,CAMERON
01:18 FOUL  by RANDALL,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,JOEY 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ALEXIS

00:59 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA

FOUL  by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:53
00:53 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
00:53 MISS FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
00:50 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --



FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON 00:33
00:33 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
00:33 MISS FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:30 FOUL  by CROCKETT,LACIENEGA
MISS FT by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VALES,SAMANTHA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CHANELLE
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:21 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CHANELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,ALEXIS
00:17 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,CHANELLE
FOUL  by BAUTISTA,SAMANTHA 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by HARRISON,CHANELLE
00:13 FOUL  by HARRISON,CHANELLE

MISS FT by DELANCY,JOEY 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DELANCY,JOEY 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


